PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
		Name	Execution Date		
Jeffrey David Mersh	on		08/24/2009		
Jef Russell Armstror	ıg		08/24/2009		
Daniel Reininger			08/24/2009		
Andrew Jacob Cohe	n		08/24/2009		
Raymond William Ku	Ilberda	08/24/2009			
Dhananjay D. Makwa			08/24/2009		
Rajeev Mago			08/17/2009		
Street Address:	5 Independer				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Semandex No				
Internal Address:	Suite 309				
City:	Princeton				
State/Country:		Y			
Postal Code:	08540				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property 7	Гуре		Number		
Application Number	:	13090721			
CORRESPONDENC	ΕΠΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:	(212)230				
Phone:	2122308				
Email:		mathewson@wilmerhale.com			
Correspondence will via US Mail.	be sent to the e	-mail address first; if that is unsu	ccessful, it will be sent		
<i>via 03 mail.</i> Correspondent Name	e: Victor F.	Souto			
Address Line 1:		Avenue			
Address Line 2:		Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr			
Address Line 4:		k, NEW YORK 10022			
			PATENT		

REEL: 027428 FRAME: 0338

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111785.135 US3				
Victor F. Souto					
Total Attachments: 5 source=111785_135US2_Assignment_0828 source=111785_135US2_Assignment_0828 source=111785_135US2_Assignment_0828 source=111785_135US2_Assignment_0828	09#page2.tif 09#page3.tif 09#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey David MERSHON, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 506 Brunswick Pike, Lambertville, NJ 08530, USA; Jef Russell ARMSTRONG, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 133 Castleton Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA; Daniel REININGER, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 101 Castleton Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, USA; Andrew Jacob COHEN, a citizen of United States of America and residing at 310 Jamestown Court, Flemington, NJ 08822, USA; Raymond William KULBERDA, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 39 Curtis Court, Kendall Park, NJ 08824, USA; Dhananjay D. MAKWANA, a citizen of India and residing at 644B Cranbury Cross Road, North Brunswick, NJ 08902 USA and Rajeev MAGO, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 13 Pergola Avenue, Jamesburg, NJ 08831 USA, (collectively, "the Assignors") are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF INFORMATION TO ENABLE THE RAPID DISSEMINATION OF ACTIONABLE INFORMATION" ("the Invention") for which U.S. Patent Application No. 12/148,177 was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2008, ("the Application"); and

WHEREAS, Semandex Networks, Inc., having its principal office at 5 Independence Way, Suite 309, Princeton, NJ 08540 USA, which, together with its successors and assigns (collectively the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignees all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Applications and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, or

-1-

as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignors agree that such Assignors and Assignors' heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignors further agree that such Assignors will, without further compensation to Assignors during the term of such Assigner, perform such other acts as may be reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{34}{4}$ day of <u>A ug ust 2009</u> (Month/Year).

Jeffrey David Mershon

On this 24 day of 4ug ust 2009 (Month/Year), Jeffrey David Mershon, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:	AI	lin	\sim	>
Printed Name:	Adria	ina	Reinin	per
Residential Addre	ss: wild	A 2016	ea Ln.	r
SKI	Il man,	NJ	08558	

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{24^{\prime\prime\prime}}{08}$ day of (Month/Year).

Jef/Rus ell Armstrong

On this 24 day of 442 422 (Month/Year), Jef Russell Armstrong, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:		Rein
Printed Name	: Adr	iana Reininger
Residential A	ddress: 10 wild	Azacea Lu.
6	Killman.	NJ OPJSP

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{246\lambda}{12009}$ day of <u>August</u> 2009 (Month/Year).

On this 24 day of August 2009 (Month/Year), **Daniel Reininger**, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

ITNESS:	Ale	<u> </u>		
rinted Name:	Adria	ia .	Reinin	nger
Residential Addr	ess: Vild Azo	lea	Lu.	•
SKIIN	nan, NJ	08	PITP	

-3-

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have	hereunto se	et my	hand an	d seal	this	24	day	of
	August	2009 (Month/Ye	ar).	1	. /	\bigcirc	. ()	

On this <u>Just</u> day of <u>Jugar</u> <u>Juva</u> (Month/Year), Andrew Jacob Cohen, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS: Printed Name: Adriana Reininger Residential Address: 10 Wild Azalea Lu. Skillman, NJ 08558

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{24}{1000}$ day of $\frac{1000}{1000}$ (Month/Year).

Raymond William Kulberda

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>August</u> <u>2009</u> (Month/Year), **Raymond William Kulberda**, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes

WITNESS: Printed Name: Adriana Reininger

WITNESS: Printed Name: Adriana Reininger Residential Address: <u>110 Wild Azalea Lu.</u> <u>Skillman, NJ 08558</u>

-4-

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF	, I have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	24	day	of
	August	2009 (1)	1onth/Yea	ar).			6						

Dhananjay D. Makwana

On this 24^{h} day of August 2009 (Month/Year), **Dhananjay D. Makwana**, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:	flain
Printed Nam	e: Adriana Reininger
Residential A	
	Skillman, NJ OB558

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>17</u> day of <u>Angust 2007</u> (Month/Year).

Rajeev Mago

On this <u>17</u> day of <u>August</u> 200° (Month/Year), **Rajeev Mago**, personally known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS:	flim
Printed Name: 40	triana Reeninger
Residential Address:	
Sther man	, NJ OBJSP

-5-

US1DOCS 6803378v1

RECORDED: 12/21/2011